2524
Shaft RHP designation Basic Casting Dimensions
diameter bearing group bolt centres
insert L H H1 H2 Jmax Jmin
mm inches mm
inches
12 NP12 NP12EC 1017 1 126,5 30,20 14,2 57,2 100,5 85,5
15 NP15 NP15EC 4·980 1·189 ·559 2·252 3·957 3·366
16 NP16 NP16EC
17 NP17 NP17EC
1/2 NP1/2 NP1/2EC
5/8 NP5/8 NP5/8EC
20 NP20 NP20A NP20EC NP20DEC 1020 2 127,0 33,30 14,0 65,2 100,5 88,5
3/4 NP3/4 NP3/4A NP3/4EC NP3/4DEC 5·000 1·311 ·551 2·567 3·957 3·484
25 NP25 NP25A NP25EC NP25DEC 1025 3 139,0 36,50 16,0 71,0 112,7 96,8
7/8 NP7/8 NP7/8EC NP7/8DEC 5·472 1·437 ·630 2·795 4·437 3·811
15/16 NP15/16 NP15/16EC NP15/16DEC
1 NP1 NP1A NP1EC NP1DEC
30 NP30 NP30A NP30EC NP30DEC 1030 4 160,5 42,90 17,7 82,7 129,5 108,5
11/8 NP11/8 NP11/8EC NP11/8DEC 6·319 1·689 ·697 3·256 5·098 4·272
1 3/16 NP13/16 NP13/16EC NP13/16DEC
11/4 NP11/4R NP11/4AR NP11/4ECR NP11/4DECR
35 NP35 NP35A NP35EC NP35DEC 1035 5 166,0 47,60 17,5 93,0 136,5 121,5
11/4 NP11/4 NP11/4A NP11/4EC NP11/4DEC 6·535 1·874 ·689 3·661 5·374 4·783
1 3/8 NP13/8 NP13/8EC NP13/8 DEC
17/16 NP17/16 NP17/16EC NP17/16DEC
40 NP40 NP40A NP40EC NP40DEC 1040 6 180,5 49,20 18,5 98,5 148,0 127,0
11/2 NP11/2 NP11/2A NP11/2EC NP11/2DEC 7·106 1·937 ·728 3·878 5·827 5·000
45 NP45 NP45A NP45EC NP45DEC 1045 7 190,5 54,00 20,0 108,0 154,5 140,5
15/8 NP15/8 NP15/8EC NP15/8DEC 7·500 2·126 ·787 4·252 6·083 5·531
111/16 NP111/16 NP111/16EC NP111/16DEC
13/4 NP13/4 NP13/4A NP13/4EC NP13/4DEC
50 NP50 NP50A NP50EC NP50DEC 1050 8 206,0 57,20 21,0 115,2 163,0 154,0
17/8 NP17/8 NP17/8EC NP17/8DEC 8·110 2·252 ·827 4·535 6·417 6·063
115/16 NP115/16 NP115/16EC NP115/16DEC
2 NP2R
55 NP55 NP55DEC 1055 9 219,5 63,50 24,8 129,5 178,5 162,5
2 NP2 NP2DEC 8·641 2·500 ·976 5·098 7·028 6·398
21/8 NP21/8 NP21/8DEC
23/16 NP23/16 NP23/16DEC
60 NP60 NP60DEC 1060 10 240,0 69,90 26,3 142,3 201,0 176,0
21/4 NP21/4 NP21/4DEC 9·449 2·752 1·035 5·602 7·913 6·929
23/8 NP23/8 NP23/8DEC
27/16 NP27/16 NP27/16DEC
ISO load ratings Rec. Mass
dynamic static max. (approx.)
G A A1 B B1 B2 B3 s s1 s2 d1 d2 Cr Cor speed
mm newtons newtons rev/ kg

NP-A NP-EC NP-DECNP
Bearing inserts with flinger seals shown on
pages 91 and 92 can be fitted into these
housings. The unit reference has the suffix ‘FS’,
e.g. NP40FS.
Triple seal bearing inserts shown on pages 88 to
90 can be fitted into these housings. The unit
reference has a prefix ‘T’, e.g. TNP25.
2726
Shaft RHP designation Basic Casting Dimensions
diameter bearing group bolt centres
insert L H H1 H2 J max J min
mm inches mm
inches
65 NP65 NP65DEC 1065 10/65 250,0 69,90 26,3 144,3 205,0 176,0
21/2 NP21/2 NP21/2DEC 9·843 2·752 1·035 5·681 8·071 6·929
70 NP70 NP70DEC 1070 11 266,0 79,4 30,2 156,0 220,0 200,0
211/16 NP211/16 10·472 3·126 1·189 6·142 8·661 7·874
75 NP75 NP75DEC 1075 12 275,0 82,6 28,0 164,0 228,0 206,0
23/4 NP23/4 10·827 3·252 1·102 6·457 8·976 8·110
27/8 NP7/8
215/16 NP215/16
3 NP3
80 NP80 1080 13 291,0 88,9 30,0 174,0 241,0 214,0
3 NP3L 11·457 3·500 1·181 6·850 9·488 8·425
85 NP85 1085 14 310,0 95,2 32,0 187,0 262,0 232,0
31/4 NP31/4 12·205 3·748 1·260 7·362 10·315 9·134
3 3/8 NP33/8
90 NP90 1090 15 327,0 101,6 36,0 200,0 280,0 244,0
37/16 NP37/16 12·874 4·000 1·417 7·874 11·024 9·606
31/2 NP31/2
ISO load ratings Rec. Mass
dynamic static max. (approx.)
G A A1 B B1 B2 B3 s s1 s2 d1 d2 Cr Cor speed
mm newtons newtons rev/ kg